
Council 27/02/08                                                          AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 
Page 1 of 3 

LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN/VICE-CHAIRMAN 2007/2008 
 

 
 

DATE             FUNCTION   ATTEND BY 
 
NOVEMBER 
 
Friday 30th November Wyre Forest Young Voices  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Concert    & Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
DECEMBER 
 
Saturday 1st December Mayor of Bewdley   Chairman & 
(4.00 p.m.)   Christmas Lights “switch on” Consort 
 
Thursday 6th December The Mercian Regiment -  Chairman & 
(11.00 a.m.)   Parade and Service   Consort 
    (Worcester Cathedral) 
 
Friday 7th December Worcester Concert Brass  Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Guildhall, Worcester)  & Consort 
 
Sunday 9th December Pershore Town Civic Service Chairman & 
(3.00 p.m.)   (Pershore Abbey)   Consort 
 
Thursday 13th December Worcestershire County Council Chairman & 
(12 noon)   Chairman’s Carol Service  Consort 
    (County Hall, Worcester) 
 
Friday 14th December Chairman of Wyre Forest  Chairman & 
(6.30 p.m.)   District Council –   Consort 
    Carol Service 
    (St. Mary & All Saints Church, 
    Kidderminster) 
 
Saturday 15th December Stourport Choral & Operatic Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)   Society – Concert   Consort 
    (Stourport Civic Hall) 
 
Saturday 15th December Kidderminster Male Choir  Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Concert    & Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Monday 17th December Citizenship Ceremony  Chairman 
(2.00 p.m.)   (County Hall, Worcester)  & Consort 
 
Wed. 19th December Worcester Evening News   Chairman & 
(7.00 p.m.)   Carol Service   Consort 

(Worcester Cathedral)   
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Wed. 19th December Bromsgrove District Council Chairman & 
(6.30 p.m.)   (Christmas Carol Concert)  Consort 
    (Spadesbourne Suite, Council 
    House, Bromsgrove) 
 
 
JANUARY 2008 
 
Tuesday 1st January New Years Day 2008   Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)   Viennese Concert   &  Consort 
 
Thursday 10th January “Dick Whittington”   Vice-Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)   (Norbury Theature, Droitwich) & Consort 
 
Saturday 12th January Wyre Forest Swimming Club Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)   Presentation Evening  & Consort 
    (Kidderminster Harriers Sports 
    & Social Club) 
 
Thursday 24th January Citizenship Ceremony  Chairman 
(2.00 p.m.)   (County Hall, Worcester)  & Consort 
 
Thursday 24th January Wyre Forest District Council Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Sports Awards 2007  & Consort 
    (The Studio, Wyre Forest 
    Glades Leisure Centre)     
     
Saturday 26th January Charity Concert in aid of   Vice-Chariman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Leukaemia Care   & Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
FEBRUARY 2008 
 
Saturday 2nd February Monday Night Group  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   “Puss in Boots”   & Consort 
    (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Thursday 7th February Citizenship Ceremony  Chairman 
(2.00 p.m.)   (County Hall, Worcester)  & Consort 
 
Friday 8th February  Mayor of Droitwich Charity  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Concert    & Consort 
    (Sacred Heart Church, 
    Droitwich) 
 
Friday 15th February Wyre Forest Dance Festival Chairman 
(4.45 p.m.)   Championships 2008  & Consort 
    (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
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Saturday 16th February The Kidderminster Valentines – Chairman 
(7.00 p.m,)   Concert    & Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Monday 18th February Asha Wyre Forest   Chairman  
(2.00 p.m.)   Women’s Centre   & Consort 
    (Duke House, Kidderminster) 
 
Wed. 27th February  Full Council Meeting  Chairman 
(6.00 p.m.)   (Council Chamber, Civic Centre, 
    Stourport-on-Severn) 


